

B.J. JENKINS

JUN 0 8 1992

P.O.# 25684 20: Wayne Carlido

Date: 05/22/92

OLIN ORDINANCE Attn: BILL JENKINS RAVAENNA ARSENAL 8451 STATE ROUTE 5 RAVENNA, OH44266-9297

This letter will serve to inform you that Clean Harbors has the appropriate permits and licenses for, and will accept, those wastes meeting the specifications established by the Waste Material Profile numbers listed below.

When shipping the below referenced wastes, the waste material profile number must be referenced on the shipping container and the manifest.

Please note that should you desire to ship material types other than those covered by the codes on the following page(s), a Waste Material Profile Sheet must be completed for each new material and submitted for acceptance. If acceptable it will be added to your list and a new letter will be sent to you prior to shipment of the material.

To schedule a shipment contact your area Clean Harbors Customer Servic Department at 216-429

We appreciate this opportunity to service your environmental needs.

Very truly yours,

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES COMPANIES Customer Service Department





		Page 2	
PROFILE #	Generator	Description	Exp.DA
		全国建筑城市和全国市场中国中国市场市场中国市场中国市场中	
S46002	OLIN ORDINANCE	OILY SLUDGE SEMI-SOLID	05/13/
546003	OLIN ORDINANCE	OILY WATER	05/13/



ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES COMPANIES 1200 EAST 55TH STREET CLEVELAND, OHIO 44103 (216) 429-2401

B.J. JENKINS

MAY 2 7 1992

La Carle Cooper.

Handle Cooper.

leview- and offer

comments.

5/27/92

May 26, 1992

Mr. Bill Jenkins Olin Ordnance Ravenna Arsenal 8451 State Route 5 Ravenna, Ohio 44266-9297

Dear Mr. Jenkins:

In reference to our conversation, 5/26/92, Purchase Order #25684: At this point in time we have reached \$5147.00 in Labor and Equipment costs. We have at this point in time invoiced you \$6947.00. The table below reflects the total cost associated with this job.

The above Invoice amount includes analytical of 2 samples. It does not include Transportation and Disposal of the drums. Your staff will be decanting some of the drums to assist in lowering Disposal costs.

The cost break down is as follows:

LABOR AND EQUIPMENT FOR 20 HOURS.....\$4120.00 VACUUM TRUCK, AT YOUR REQUEST, FOR 8 HOURS @ \$75/HR.\$600.00 (DAY REQUESTED WAS 4/23/92) ANALYTICAL FOR 2 SAMPLES.....\$1800.00 (BREAK DOWN OF ANALYTICAL OUTLINED IN PROPOSAL) DISPOSAL 7 DRUMS AT \$290.00 / DRUM\$2030.00 (THIS IS A WORSE CASE SITUATION) TRANSPORTATION MINIMUM LOAD CHARGE APPLIES......\$250.00 (TRANSPORTING OF 7 DRUMS FOR DISPOSAL)

*THERE IS A CREDIT OF 3 HOURS OF DOWN TIME FOR VACUUM TRUCK AND WE ARE HONORING OUR PROPOSAL OF NOT TO EXCEED 20 HOURS.

LESS CREDITS OF \$75.00/HR FOR 3 HOURS......\$225.00 NET TOTAL JOB COST.....\$8575.00



Mr. Jenkins May 26, 1992 Page 2

Our experience with similar projects was displayed in our proposal. When we became aware of your maintenance schedule, and the excessive blockage, we negotiated to bring in a larger unit. We then informed you that Disposal and Analytical might exceed your P.O. You stated that as long as we kept the labor costs under the P.O. that this would be sufficient. On the 2nd day we were asked to bring in our Vacuum Truck for a third time. I stated to Barbara that the Disposal and Analytical would exceed the original P.O. We agreed that in order to accomplish our objective this had to be done. We showed up on 4/23/92 with the Vacuum truck. Both Joe and Wayne stated that we did a good job and were glad that we followed through.

We are looking to improve our relationship with Olin and Ravenna Arsenal. If you have any questions please call me or Mike David at 429-2401.

Thank You,

Daniel S. Morrison

PC: Victor Amster, Account Manager





ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC. BEDFORD DIVISION 213 BURLINGTON ROAD, BEDFORD, MA 01730 (617) 275-6111

B.J. JENKINS

JUN 02 1992

ic: Dusan-M'Courlie Wayne Calbridge

REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Clean Harbors of Kingston, Inc. Cleveland Field Services 1200 E. 55th Street Cleveland, OH 44103

Project: Olin Ordnance

P.O. #: OH5152

Date Received: 04/28/92

CHAS Lab #: 92X04146

Attn: Mr. Dan Morrison

Enclosed are the results for the sample(s) delivered to our laboratory on the date indicated above.

The methods listed represent those methodologies which were used to develop the best analytical techniques. Analytical results and quality assurance protocols are based on these guidelines. These meet the requirements for the reporting of results under the RCRA, NPDES and Safe Drinking Water Act regulations.

Clean Harbors Analytical Services has an active program of quality assurance and quality control. The program closely follows the guidance provided in the EPA Contract Laboratory Program Statement of Work, the guidance provided in SW-846, and many other pertinent documents.

Should you have any questions concerning this work, please do not hesitate to contact me at the number above.

Please note that samples will be held for a period not to exceed 30 days from date of final report.

> The information contained in this report is, to the best of my knowledge, accurate

and complete.

Richard Ravenelle Laboratory Manager



Client: Clean Harbors of Kingston, Inc. CHAS Lab #: 92X04146-01 Date Received: 04/28/92

Sample I.D.: Drain L S46003

Sample Type: Liquid

TCLP Wastes

Waste Code	Description	Regulatory Level*	MDL*	Conc.*
D004	Arsenic	5.0	0.50	ND
D005	Barium	100.0	1.0	2.3
D018	Benzene	0.5	0.10	ND
D006	Cadmium	1.0	0.030	ND
D019	Carbon Tetrachloride	0.5	0.10	ND
D020	Chlordane	0.03		requested
D021	Chlorobenzene	100.0	0.10	ND
D022	Chloroform	6.0	0.10	ND
D007	Chromium	5.0	0.040	ND
D026	Total Cresol	200.0		requested
D016	2,4-D	10.0		requested
D027	1,4-Dichlorobenzene	7.5		requested
D028	1,2-Dichloroethane	0.5	0.10	ND
D029	1,1-Dichloroethylene	0.7	0.10	ND
D030	2,4-Dinitrotoluene	0.13	Not	requested
D012	Endrin	0.02		requested
D031	Heptachlor (and its Epoxide)	0.008		requested
D032	Hexachlorobenzene	0.13		requested
D033	Hexachlorobutadiene	0.5	Not	requested
D034	Hexachloroethane	3.0		requested
D008	Lead	5.0	0,50	0.89
D013	Lindane	0.4	Not	requested
D009	Mercury	0.2	0.0020	ND
D014	Methoxychlor	10.0	Not	requested
D035	Methyl Ethyl Ketone	200.0	0.40	ND
D036	Nitrobenzene	2.0	Not	requested
D037	Pentachlorophenol	100.0	Not	requested
D038	Pyridine	5.0	Not	requested
D010	Selenium	1.0	0.60	ND
D011	Silver	5.0	0.20	ND
D039	Tetrachloroethylene	0.7	0.10	ND
D015	Toxaphene	0.5	Not	requested
D040	Trichloroethylene	0.5	0.10	ND
D041	2,4,5-Trichlorophenol	400.0		requested
D042	2,4,6-Trichlorophenol	2.0		requested
D017	2,4,5-TP (Silvex)	1.0		requested
D043	Vinyl Chloride	0.2	0.10	ND

Notes: ND = Below minimum detectable level (MDL)

TR - Trace amount present but below MDL

* = mg/1

TCLP - Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Procedure, EPA Method 1311 as described in the Federal Register, Volume 55, No. 126.

This is a summary report. Please see the following pages for full results.

<u>CleanHarbors</u>

Client: Clean Harbors of Kingston, Inc.

Sample I.D.: Drain L S46003

Sample Type: Liquid

CHAS Lab #: 92X04146-01A

Date Received: 04/28/92

Internal Code: VS30

Volatile Organics - System D
Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Procedure (TCLP)
by EPA Method 8260 (ref. c)

Zero Headspace Extraction Date: 05/05/92

Analysis Date: 05/07/92

Parameter	MDL*	Conc.*	Parameter	MDL*	Conc.*
Benzene	0.10	ND	1,1-Dichloroethylene	0.10	ND
Carbon Tetrachloride	0.10	ND	Methyl Ethyl Ketone	0.40	ND
Chlorobenzene	0.10	ND	Tetrachloroethylene	0.10	ND
Chloroform	0.10	ND	Trichloroethylene	0.10	ND
1,2-Dichloroethane	0.10	ND	Vinyl Chloride	0.10	ND

Notes

ND - Below minimum detectable level (MDL)

TR = Trace amount present but below MDL

* = mg/1

TCLP = Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Procedure, EPA Method 1311 as described in the Federal Register, Volume 55, No. 126.

QA/QC

Surrogate Recoveries:	<u>Acceptance</u>	<u>Criteria:</u>
	Water	Soil
1,2-Dichloroethane-d4: 97 %	76-114%	70-121%
Toluene-d8: 99 %	88-110%	84-138%
p-BFB: 107 %	86-115%	59-113%

06-02-92 10:07AM [88] #5 216 881 8539



Client: Clean Harbors of Kingston, Inc.

CHAS Lab #: 92X04146-01M Sample I.D.: Drain L S46003 Date Received: 04/28/92

Sample Type: Liquid

Parameter	MDL	Result	Units	Analysis Date	Method Number and Reference
Cyanide, Reactive	0.96	ND	mg/kg	04/29/92	7.3.3.2(c)
Flashpoint	• •	>200	deg F	05/04/92	1010(c)
рH		7.9		04/29/92	150.1(a)
Sulfide, Reactive	16	55	mg/kg	04/29/92	7.3.4.2(c)

Notes: ND = Below minimum detectable level (MDL)

216 881 8539 06-02-92 10:08AM [88] #6

CHAS Lab #: 92X04146-01M

Date Received: 04/28/92



CHI Cleveland SC

Client: Clean Harbors of Kingston, Inc.

Sample I.D.: Drain L S46003

Sample Type: Liquid

Parameter	MDL*	Result*	Digestion Date	Analysis Date	Method Number and Reference
Arsenic - TCLP	0.50	ND	05/06/92	05/07/92	3010/6010(c)
Barium - TCLP	1.0	2.3	05/06/92	05/07/92	3010/6010(c)
Cadmium - TCLP	0.030	ND	05/06/92	05/07/92	3010/6010(c)
Chromium - TCLP	0.040	ИD	05/06/92	05/07/92	3010/6010(c)
Lead - TCLP	0.50	0.89	05/06/92	05/07/92	3010/6010(c)
Mercury - TCLP	0.0020	ND	05/07/92	05/08/92	7470(c)
Selenium - TCLP	0.60	ND	05/06/92	05/07/92	3010/6010(c)
Silver - TCLP	0.20	ND	05/06/92	05/07/92	3005/6010(c)

Sample extracted on 05/04/92.

Notes: ND = Below minimum detectable level (MDL)

 $\star = mg/1$

All metal results are blank corrected.

TCLP - Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Procedure, EPA Method 1311 as described in the Federal Register, Volume 55, No. 126.

Client: Clean Harbors of Kingston, Inc.

Sample I.D.: Drain S S46002

CHAS Lab #: 92X04146-02

Date Received: 04/28/92

Sample Type: Solid

TCLP Wastes

Waste Code	Description	Regulatory Level*	MDL*	Conc.*
D004	Arsenic	5.0	0.50	ND
D005	Barium	100.0	1.0	1.4
D018	Benzene	0.5	0.10	ND
D006	Cadmium	1.0	0.030	ND
D019	Carbon Tetrachloride	0.5	0.10	ND
D020	Chlordane	0.03	Not	requested
D021	Chlorobenzene	100.0	0.10	ND
D022	Chloroform	6.0	0.10	ND
D007	Chromium	5.0	0.040	ND
D026	Total Cresol	200.0	Not	requested
D016	2,4-D	10.0	Not	requested
D027	1,4-Dichlorobenzene	7.5	Not	requested
D028	1,2-Dichloroethane	0.5	0.10	ND
D029	1,1-Dichloroethylene	0.7	0.10	ND
D030	2,4-Dinitrotoluene	0.13	Not	requested
D012	Endrin	0.02		requested
D031	Heptachlor (and its Epoxide)	0.008	Not	requested
D032	Hexachlorobenzene	0.13	Not	requested
D033	Hexachlorobutadiene	0.5	Not	requested
D034	Hexachloroethane	3.0	Not	requested
D008	Lead	5.0	0.50	ND
D013	Lindane	0.4	Not	requested
D009	Mercury	0.2	0.0020	ND
D014	Methoxychlor	10.0	Not	requested
D035	Methyl Ethyl Ketone	200.0	0.40	ND
D036	Nitrobenzene	2.0	Not	requested
D037	Pentachlorophenol	100,0		requested
D038	Pyridine	5.0		requested
D010	Selenium	1.0	0.60	ND
D011	Silver	5.0	0.20	ND
D039	Tetrachloroethylene	0.7	0.10	ND
D015	Toxaphene	0.5	Not	requested
D040	Trichloroethylene	0.5	0.10	ND
D041	2,4,5-Trichlorophenol	400.0		requested
D042	2,4,6-Trichlorophenol	2.0		requested
D017	2,4,5-TP (Silvex)	1.0		requested
D043	Vinyl Chloride	0.2	0.10	ND

Notes: ND - Below minimum detectable level (MDL)
TR - Trace amount present but below MDL

 $\star = mg/1$

TCLP = Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Procedure, EPA Method 1311 as described in the Federal Register, Volume 55, No. 126.

This is a summary report. Please see the following pages for full results.



Client: Clean Harbors of Kingston, Inc.

Sample I.D.: Drain S

S46002

Sample Type: Solid

c.4003

CHAS Lab #: 92X04146-02A Date Received: 04/28/92

Internal Code: VS30

Volatile Organics - System D
Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Procedure (TCLP)
by EPA Method 8260 (ref. c)

Zero Headspace Extraction Date: 05/05/92

Analysis Date: 05/06/92

Parameter	MDL*	Conc.*	Parameter	MDL*	Conc.*
Benzene	0.10	ND	1,1-Dichloroethylene	0.10	ND
Carbon Tetrachloride	0.10	ND	Methyl Ethyl Ketone	0.40	ND
Chlorobenzene	0.10	ND	Tetrachloroethylene	0.10	ND
Chloroform	0.10	ND	Trichloroethylene	0.10	ND
1,2-Dichloroethane	0.10	ND	Vinyl Chloride	0.10	ND

Notes

ND = Below minimum detectable level (MDL)

TR = Trace amount present but below MDL

* = mg/1

TCLP = Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Procedure, EPA Method 1311 as described in the Federal Register, Volume 55, No. 126.

QA/QC

Surrogate Recoveries:	Acceptance Criteria:					
	Water	Soil				
1,2-Dichloroethane-d4: 100 %	76-114%	70-121%				
Toluene-d8: 95 %	88-110%	84-138%				
p-BFB: 97 %	86-115%	59-113%				

CHAS Lab #: 92X04146-02M



Client: Clean Harbors of Kingston, Inc.

Sample I.D.: Drain S S46002

Date Received: 04/28/92 Sample Type: Solid

Parameter	MDL*	Result*	Digestion Date	Analysis Date	Method Number and Reference
Arsenic - TCLP	0.50	ND	05/06/92	05/07/92	3010/6010(c)
Barium - TCLP	1.0	1.4	05/06/92	05/07/92	3010/6010(c)
Cadmium - TCLP	0.030	ND	05/06/92	04/07/92	3010/6010(c)
Chromium - TCLP	0.040	ND	05/06/92	05/07/92	3010/6010(c)
Lead - TCLP	0.50	ND	05/06/92	05/07/92	3010/6010(c)
Mercury - TCLP	0.0020	ND	05/07/92	05/08/92	7470(c)
Selenium - TCLP	0.60	ND	05/06/92	05/07/92	3010/6010(c)
Silver - TCLP	0.20	ND	05/06/92	05/07/92	3005/6010(c)

Sample extracted on 04/29/92.

Notes: ND = Below minimum detectable level (MDL)

* = mg/1

All metal results are blank corrected.

Soil/solid samples based on sample dry weight.

TCLP = Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Procedure, EPA Method 1311 as described in the Federal Register, Volume 55, No. 126.

Retirquished by: 41/1/ 1/04/1/20 Time: Received by: Date: 72/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1	N. Chill		A	Date: 477497 Time:	Relinquisped by	h					WARINS MAS COO		Date		Airbill/Bill of Lading? Y	Date Samples Collected: 488 42	Invoice To: Same	Report To: C. K. A.J. H. C. O. A. O.	Clean Harbors Analytical, 213 Burlington Rd., Bedford, MA 01730	
	pre B -	7200	O Plas	0800	()						URAIN S	()DANK	Station Location	Sampling Information	N NOTE: SI	103/92		1	ngton Rd., Bedford, MA 017:	
[]	Preservation Key: A - B - filtered, C - Same E - MaThiosulfate U	une	Plastic Bot.	Glass Bottle X	NOW ALE						X CNOSimis	Y Omay	Sample Type Flash		amples received ump		Address: / A	Project Nam	30	
sample Ambient, F - Other	Acidified with ole chilled, D - NaOH,										メスメン	XXXX	PH TCLP NOTE VOC.	Analysis	Samples received unpreserved will be preserved upon arrival at CHAS.	W: JAN Morrisod	Sume	The CHOMMES	CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD	
	' 	1 Pa	5,1	special P/F	REMARKS:						23	47	con.			Date Samples Received:	CHECKLANT OF	77 Project/P.O. 1: 0/15/52		
	APRIOVA	PROFILING FOR SAMPLE	SAMPLE TO CENTRAL	special instructions) P(FAC: FAC: ARD) ARD Remarking 6	: (Sample storage, nonstandard sample bottles.	Mart along				[one a in the fact the	Eduons "/m <	(Special instructions, cautions, etc.)	Comments	Samples were: Preserved (Urpreserved	celved:	16081111 OH 44903 Phone #: 316-4		Sample Custodian - (617) 275-6111	
-		Market	272	2016	mple bottles					Out Out	OH OIN		CHAS Sample #		rwed 1	20101	316-424-3101	29/2	Page of	

CleanHarbors

Method References

- Protection Agency, Environmental Monitoring and Support Laboratory, Cincinnati, 1979, revised Agency and Support Laboratory, Cincinnati, 1979, revised Agency 1981.
- b. "Standard Methods for the Examination of Weter and Wasteweter," lith ed., American Public Health Association, American Mater Vorus Association, Mater Pollution Control Federation, Mannington, D.C., 1985.
- (c) "Test Mechods for Evaluating Solid Weste: Physical/Chemical Methods," Ind ed., U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Solid Weste and Emergency Response, Washington, D.C., Luly 1982.
- (d) "The Decermination of Polychiorinated Binnervis in Transformer Fluid and Masce Oils," Publication EPA-600/4-81-045, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Environmental Monitoring and Suspert Laboratory, Circinnett, 1981.
- (e) "IPA-CLP Organic Analyses of Low and Medium distantous waste Sample (Water and Soil) Procedures Revision," U.S. Environmental Procedures Agency, July 1985.
- (f) "Task Procedures for Analyses of Organic Pollucants," Code of Federal Regulations, Appendix A. Park 136, July 1, 1985.
- .i. "Heasurement of Purgeaule Organic Communic in Orinking Water by Gas Chromacography/Mass Spectrometry," Hethod 524, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Environmental Mosicoring and Support Laboratory, Clacionati.
- (h) "Prescribed Procesures for Measurement of Radioactivity in Drinking Water," Publication 37/060 7/4-80-032, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Environmental Monitoring and Support Laboratory, Cl. 19 161, August 1980.
- (1) "Eleas Harbors Radiological Environmental Analytical Procedures," Clean Harbors Analytical Services, Braintree, MA. October 1985.
- (j) "Matheds for Chlorinated Phenoxy Acid Merbicides in Industrial Effluents," MDGAEL, Cincinnati, Nevember 23, 1973.
- (b) "Annual Book of Standards." Section II: Water and Environmental Technology, Vols. 11.01-11.04, American Society for Testing and Materials, Philadelphia, 1983, 1984, 1985.
- (1) "Mathods for lessidise, Chlorisated Organic Compounds, Pentachlorophenol and Penticides in Water and Wasteveter," U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, September 1978,
- (m) "Methode for Organicalerine Pesticides in Industrial Effluence," MDGARL, Environmental Protection Agency, Cincinnati, Nevenoer 28, 1973.
- (B) "Methods for Determination of Inorganic Substances in Veter and Fluvial Sediments." Techniques of Vater-Resources Investigation of the U.S. Geological Survey, look 5, Chapter A-1, U.S. Department of the Interior, 1979.
- (o) "Measurement of Tribalenothenes in Drinking Water by Gas Chromotography/Mass Socctrometry and Selected Los Monitoring," Method 501.3, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Environmental Monitoring and Support Laboratory, Cincinnati.
- (p) The Analysis of Tribalenerhance in Pinished Waters by the Perge and Trap Hathed, " U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Environmental Medicating and Support Laboratory, Cincinnati.
- (q) "The analysis of Tribalomethenes in Drinking Water by Liquid/Liquid Extraction," U.S. Exvironmental Protoction agency, Environmental Memitoring and Support Laboratory, Cincinnati.
- (T) "Official Methods of Analysis," Association of Official Analytical Chemists, 14th ec., 1984.
- (s) "Each Manchoom of Water Analysis," Each Chemical Country, Leveland, CD, 1979.
- (t) E.M. Prichard and T.7. Geneil. "Rapid Measurement of Eq-222 Consentrations in Water with a Commercial Liquid Scintillation Counter." Health Physics, Vol. 33, 1977, pp. 577-581.
- (u) "Petrologu Products and Labriconts (I): D56-D1660," Assual Book of ASTK Standards, Volume 5.01, American Society for Testing and Materials, Philodolphia, 1985.
- (v) "Petraloum Protunts and Entertaines" (III): 22981-Estates: "Latelyves; "Lamest Seek of Estat Standard Polane-5.03, American Seekery for Tayting and Macorials, Philosophia, 1985.



ENVIPONMENTAL SERVICES COMPANIES 1200 EAST 55TH STREET CLEVELAND, OHIO 44103 (216) 429-2401

400/DED. #3200 PE)

April 30, 1992

Mr. Bill Jenkins Olin Ordnance Ravenna Arsenal 8451 State Route 5 Ravenna, Ohio 44266-9297

MAY 0 1 1002

J. J. JENKINS MAY 1 1992

Juin master

Handl Coope

Con't we have Dence

dispesse of sludges at a

Coure cost than #3,730.00

Dear Mr. Jenkins:

In reference to our conversation, 4/30/92, Purchase Order #25684: At this point in time we have reached \$5147.00 in Labor and Equipment costs. This also includes 8 drums, 8 hours for the Vacuum Truck on 4/23/92. There is a credit for 3 hours of down time on our Vacuum Truck included.

The above does not include Analytical of 2 samples or the Transportation and Disposal of the drums. Your staff will be decanting some of the drums to assist in lowering Disposal costs.

Assuming that the drums contain CNOS coded material and the amount left on sight, we can expect the disposal cost to be \$3,730.00, the analytical cost to be \$1,800.00 totaling \$5,530.00. This would be a worse case assumption.

Our experience with similar projects was displayed in our proposal. When we became aware of your maintenance schedule, and the excessive blockage, we negotiated to bring in a larger unit. We then informed you that Disposal and Analytical might exceed your P.O. You stated that as long as we kept the labor costs under the P.O. that this would be sufficient. On the 2nd day we were asked to bring in our Vacuum Truck for a third time. I stated to Barbara that the Disposal and Analytical would exceed the original P.O. We agreed that in order to accomplish our objective this had to be done. We showed up on 4/23/92 with the Vacuum truck. Both Joe and Wayne stated that we did a good job and were glad that we followed through.



Mr. Jenkins April 30, 1992 Page 2

We are looking to improve our relationship with Olin and Ravenna Arsenal. If you have any questions please call me or Mike David at 429-2401.

Thank You,

Danjel S/ Mørreson

PC: Victor Amster, Account Manager

SUBCONTRACT WEEKLY STATUS REPORT WEEK ENDING 24 200 2.0. NUMBER Z5684
WEEK ENDING 24 UPL 92
2.0. NUMBER 25684
Clean Henbous
Clean Henbors
WEATHER CONDITIONS
Personnel on Job
DAYS WORKED
WORK PERFORMED THIS WEEK See Attached
PERCENT COMPLETE 1000
•
REMARKS
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
PROJECT ENGINEER Washe a and a 27/100 97

Under chains 1034 Clean Harbors Tus 4/21 The arrived with a 1000 PSI pusseure washer and a new 8 port lance head They were Still imable to clean out the views so required We finally had our personnel use the Power smalle & Swetnuck (for scusling) to Clean the cloqued areas while their people cleaned out the dunderdrains that werent as Severily clopped. St Seems that we could have done better our-selfs if we would have just rented their vac truck only. We Still have I live to be snaked that they couldn't Chan & So I'm arranging their Parchesing to have their lac truck here on thursday 4/23 to finish the project. Underdaains 1034

They sent the Vac truck of Operator to Vac up
Sludges recieved from snaking the final
time
They were here from approx 9 am untill 230 pm
The lines are clean of free flowing of all Sludge
is removed from the poits of Sludge/oil to dispose
They have drums of Sludge/oil to dispose

Recomm. - Attety Quarterly we Should Snake # Stuck the underdrain system
That would receive just renting
the vac tak to pick up the Slewbyes.

DAY & DATE THURS LIPSTY OF THE PHONE # 011 SHE				C		larbo R SERVICE	CC DE	O. # & M ONTRACT EPART FR	T Z	OP 80	D D
01	1									T JOB	
CLIENT Olive			Arterior				JOB LOCATION		P. a. v.		4
BILLING ADDRESS	ST. 120	wif S			Trans.						
KAUEUNA	-	ATTN:	* 1		Estate N				THE REAL PROPERTY.		
LABOR:						EQUIP	MENT:				
NAME		TITLE	ST	ОТ	DT	QTY	TYPE	FL	EET#	# OF HRS	VIF DAILY
A PROPERTY.	SUP	PERVISOR		- Three			PICK-UP TRUCK				44
	EOE	REMAN					VACUUM TRAILER TRACTOR				
	FOR	TEMPU		100			VACUUM ST. TRUCK BOX TRUCK				
1	FOF	REMAN					VACTOR				
Day Milas	THE EQU	JIPMENT OPERATO	OR /				COMPRESSOR BACKHOE				
poor irray	FIFI	_D TECH	10				BOBCAT		133		
						10 20 20 No. 10 10	RESPIRATOR (1/2 FACE RESPIRATOR (FULL)				16 10
	FIEL	LD TECH					RACK TRUCK			F 1	
	FIEL	DTECH					EXPLOSION METER				
NY LAND BY	FIEL	D CHEMIST		1			KARPINEL BELIEF				
										200 m	
							医型性医疗生物 的			1981 350	
(大) 图 (大)				2.2							
DISPOSAL:							Charles Section		dely .		
DESTINATION			100								
	Al	MOUNT	N	MANIFES	T#						
LIQUID (BULK)		GALS.									
ESTIMATED SOLIDS		GALS.	1345			MATER	DESCRIPTION		QTY	DESC	RIPTION
IN BULK LOAD (IN GALS)		GALS.					SPEEDI DRI		dii	COMBO CARTI	RIDGES
SOLID (BULK)		TNS/YDS					17-H DRUM YELLOW TYVEK		- 19	CHEMICAL CAI	RTRIDGES
LIQUID	# OF DRUM						RAIN GEAR				
(DRUMS)	**05.00***	GALS.					GLOVES SORBENT PADS BL.				
SOLID (DRUMS)	# OF DRUM						SORBENT BOOM EA.		-	14 E 14	
		LBS.			100		SORBENT BOOM BL. 5-GAL. BUCKET				
ADDITIONAL		Mark Mark Control			Marie Control	THE RESIDENT	DUCT TAPE	All and		2 2 3 2	Made I
ADDITIONAL INFO:									THE RESERVE TO SHARE		
ADDITIONAL INFO:							AIR BOTTLE OVERBOOTS				
INFO:							AIR BOTTLE OVERBOOTS CHICKEN BOOTS				
IOB DESCRIPTION:	0 =			1			AIR BOTTLE OVERBOOTS				
IOB DESCRIPTION:	Out	Senne) De	Perla	10	ANALY	AIR BOTTLE OVERBOOTS CHICKEN BOOTS DEGREASER (5 GAL.) PENETONE (1 GAL.)				
IOB DESCRIPTION:	Out	Sump	s be	Jeria .	10	ANALY	AIR BOTTLE OVERBOOTS CHICKEN BOOTS DEGREASER (5 GAL.) PENETONE (1 GAL.)			DESTINA	ATION
IOB DESCRIPTION:	Out	Sump) Le	Perte	19		AIR BOTTLE OVERBOOTS CHICKEN BOOTS DEGREASER (5 GAL.) PENETONE (1 GAL.) SIS:			DESTINA	ATION
IOB DESCRIPTION:	Out	Serm) Le	Jerri	19		AIR BOTTLE OVERBOOTS CHICKEN BOOTS DEGREASER (5 GAL.) PENETONE (1 GAL.) SIS:			DESTINA	ATION
IOB DESCRIPTION:	Out Sh	Scimp) Le	Jerra	19	QTY	AIR BOTTLE OVERBOOTS CHICKEN BOOTS DEGREASER (5 GAL.) PENETONE (1 GAL.) SIS:			DESTINA	ATION
IOB DESCRIPTION:	Outsh	Senne) be	Perse	19	QTY	AIR BOTTLE OVERBOOTS CHICKEN BOOTS DEGREASER (5 GAL.) PENETONE (1 GAL.) SIS: TYPE			DESCRIPTION	
IOB DESCRIPTION:	Outsh	Senne) h	Perta	10	QTY	AIR BOTTLE OVERBOOTS CHICKEN BOOTS DEGREASER (5 GAL.) PENETONE (1 GAL.) SIS: TYPE				
IOB DESCRIPTION:	Outsh	Sonne) Le	Perin		QTY	AIR BOTTLE OVERBOOTS CHICKEN BOOTS DEGREASER (5 GAL.) PENETONE (1 GAL.) SIS: TYPE				
IOB DESCRIPTION:	sh	Sciina			10	SUBCO	AIR BOTTLE OVERBOOTS CHICKEN BOOTS DEGREASER (5 GAL.) PENETONE (1 GAL.) SIS: TYPE	en fun	- Lander of the state of the st	DESCRIPTION	
INFO: JOB DESCRIPTION: MUMAFA) MUE S/IC	sh				10	SUBCO	AIR BOTTLE OVERBOOTS CHICKEN BOOTS DEGREASER (5 GAL.) PENETONE (1 GAL.) SIS: TYPE ONTRACTORS: NAME OF COMPANY	(Cor	mpany N	DESCRIPTION DE LA COMPANION DE	ON
JOB COMPLETE	of Mo	Dres Ma			10	SUBCO	AIR BOTTLE OVERBOOTS CHICKEN BOOTS DEGREASER (5 GAL.) PENETONE (1 GAL.) SIS: TYPE ONTRACTORS: NAME OF COMPANY	(Cor	mpany N Signatur	DESCRIPTION DE LA CONTRACTION DE LA CONTRA	ON
INFO: JOB DESCRIPTION: MUMAFA) MUE S/IC	of Mo					SUBCO	AIR BOTTLE OVERBOOTS CHICKEN BOOTS DEGREASER (5 GAL.) PENETONE (1 GAL.) SIS: TYPE ONTRACTORS: NAME OF COMPANY	(Cor	mpany N	DESCRIPTION DE LA CONTRACTION DE LA CONTRA	ON



CHI 102

WASTE MATERIAL PROFILE SHEET

S 46002

	Profile Number
A. GENERAL INFORMATION ON GROWINGE KAUSINA MAS	FEIRTH IRMENNA PASENK S. D. 5 PAVENNIA
FACILITY ADDRESS STATE HOUTES	BILL TO ADDRESS.
MACEUNT CHIC	
SIC NUMBER IF KNOWN	CLEAN HARBORS CONTACT PERSON DAN NORRI SOLV
GENERATOR U.S. EPA ID #	SAMPLE APPROVAL P.O. #
GENERATOR STATE ID #	CUSTOMER CONTACT BILL SENKIUS
TECHNICAL CONTACT	CUSTOMER CONTACT PHONE
TECHNICAL CONTACTS PHONE	
B. WASTE DESCRIPTION	
COMMON NAME FOR THE WASTE OTIV SUCCESSION S	
PROCESS GENERATING THE WASTE DANUS FOR CI GO	LOCK
C. PROPERTIES	
	6 ORGANIC HALOGEN BTU's/POUND % ASH
COLOR ODOR	36 T.O.C
FLASH POINT (°F)	
□ < 100 □ 100-140 □ 140-200 □ > 200	NO FLASH
PHYSICAL STATE	_
THICK VISCOUS LIQUID LIQUID WITH NO SOLIDS POWDER	
LIQUID WITH NO SOLIDS POWDER CLOUID/SOLID MIXTURE	NON-WASTE WATER
% DISSOLVED SOLIDS % SUSPENDED SOLIDS	○ SETTLED SOLIDS
D. COMPOSITION	
C.C.	E. METALS TOTAL (PPM) TCLP (PPM) ARSENIC NICKEL
06	BARIUM SELENIUM
<u> </u>	CADMIUMSILVER
WYET 100/100	CHROMIUM THALLIUM
39 UD 00	CHROMIUM Cr+6 TIN
Diai -	COPPER ZINC
52/+	LEAD OTHER IRON BERYLLIUM
***	MERCURY OTHER
36	F. OTHER COMPONENTS
₹, 5/6	AMMONIA HEPTACHLOR (AND ITS HYDROXIDES)
G. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION	BENZENE HEXACHLOROBENZENE
D.O.T. HAZARDOUS MATERIAL YES NO	CHLORDANE HEXACHLOROETHANE CHLOROBENZENE LINDANE
D.O.T. SHIPPING NAME	CHLOROFORM METHOXYCHLOR
D.O.T. HAZARD CLASS	o-CRESOL METHYL ETHYL KETONE METHYL ETHYL KETONE
UN/NA # REPORTABLE QUANTITY VALUE	p-CRESOL NITROBENZENE P-CRESOL PENTACHLOROPHENOL
H. SHIPMENT METHOD	CRESOL PCB'S
E BULK LIQUID BULK SOLID BORUM (SIZE) 55 CULLON	CYANIDES PYRIDINE 2.4-DICHLORO- SULFIDES
	PHENOXYACETIC ACID TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
OTHER (SPECIFY)	1.4-DICHLOROBENZENE TOXAPHENE 1.1-DICHLOROETHYLENE TRICHLOROETHYLENE
I. ANTICIPATED VOLUME	1.1-DICHLOROETHYLENE TRICHLOROETHYLENE 2.4-DINITROTOLUENE 2.4-5-TRICHLOROPHENOL
G-10 GALS. Z DRUMS C CUBIC YDS.	ENDRIN 2.4.6-TRICHLOROPHENOL
FREQUENCY: ONE TIME QUARTER YEAR	F001-F005 SOLVENTS 2.4.5-TRICHLOROPHENOXYPROPIONIC ACID LIST VINYL CHLORIDE
J. WASTE DISPOSAL STATUS	
U.S. EPA HAZARDOUS WASTE TYPES NO U.S. EPA HAZARDOUS WASTE NUMBER(S)	A REPRESENTATIVE SAMPLE HAS HAS NOT BEEN SUPPLIED.
STATE HAZARDOUS WASTE S YES NO	
STATE HAZARDOUS WASTE NUMBER(S)	FOR CLEAN HARBORS USE ONLY
K. OTHER HAZARDS YES NO	
PYROPHORIC	
WATER REACTIVE EXPLOSIVE	
RADIOACTIVE	M. SPECIFIC GENERATOR REQUEST FOR DISPOSAL
SHOCK SENSITIVE	
PESTICIDE DIOXIN	OTHER CENERATOR COMMENTS
IS THIS AN ELECTROPLATING WASTE	OTHER GENERATOR COMMENTS
The state of the s	
GENERATOR'S O	
I hereby certify that all information submitted in this and attached documer	nts is correct to the best of my knowledge. I also certify that any samples
submitted are representative of the actual waste.	
H. B. C. L.	W R C 4/- /-
AUTODITED CONTROL	H. R. Cooper 4/21/92
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE	NAME (PRINT) DATE



WASTE MATERIAL PROFILE SHEET

S 46003

Profile Number

	Trome rumber
GENERAL INFORMATION CLIN CROWNERS KALENNA JASENA	SAME
	BILL TO:
FACILITY ADDRESS 5.1215	BILL TO ADDRESS
MAVENNA CALED	<u> </u>
SIC NUMBER IF KNOWN	CLEAN HARBORS CONTACT PERSON DAY MCTT SOL
GENERATOR U.S. EPA ID #	
	CUSTOMER CONTACT BILL JENKINS
GENERATOR STATE ID #	
TECHNICAL CONTACT	CUSTOMER CONTACT PHONE
TECHNICAL CONTACTS PHONE	
B. WASTE DESCRIPTION CZCY WHILL	
SOMMER TON THE WASTE	1116 0000
PROCESS GENERATING THE WASTE MESSURE JETHING MAINS	10 Careige
C. PROPERTIES	
PH % ORGANIC NITROGEN % SULFUR 20	
COLORODOR	^ე % T O C
FLASH POINT (°F)	The second
100 100-140 140-200 2 > 200	. NO FLASH
PHYSICAL STATE THICK VISCOUS LIQUID SOLID WITHOUT FREE LIQUI	IDS WASTE WATER
LIQUID WITH NO SOLIDS POWDER	NON-WASTE WATER
LIQUID/SOLID MIXTURE	TON WASTE WATER
% DISSOLVED SOLIDS % SUSPENDED SOLIDS	20 SETTLED SOLIDS
D. COMPOSITION	E. METALS TOTAL (PPM) TOLP (PPM)
Ori	ARSENIC NICKEL
Tues of the second of the seco	BARIUM SELENIUM
3,	CADMIUM SILVER
	CHROMIUM THALLIUM
	CHROMIUM Cr+6 TIN
20	COPPER ZINC
	LEADOTHERRONBERYLLIUM
	MERCURY OTHER
20	F. OTHER COMPONENTS
	AMMONIA HEPTACHLOR (AND ITS HYDROXIDES)
G. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION	BENZENE HEXACHLOROBENZENE
D.O.T. HAZARDOUS MATERIAL 👊 YES 💃 NO	CHLORDANE HEXACHLOROETHANE CHLOROBENZENE LINDANE
D.O.T. SHIPPING NAME OTLY WATER	CHLOROFORM METHOXYCHLOR
D.O.T. HAZARD CLASS	o-CRESOL METHYL ETHYL KETONE m-CRESOL NITROBENZENE
UN/NA # REPORTABLE QUANTITY VALUE	m-CRESOL NITROBENZENE p-CRESOL PENTACHLOROPHENOL
	CRESOL PCB'S
H. SHIPMENT METHOD	CYANIDES PYRIDINE 2.4-DICHLORO- SULFIDES
SULK LIQUID ☐ BULK SOLID ☐ DRUM (SIZE) 55 CAHLON	2.4-DICHLORO- SULFIDES PHENOXYACETIC ACID TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
OTHER (SPECIFY)	1.4-DICHLOROBENZENE TOXAPHENE
I. ANTICIPATED VOLUME	1.1-DICHLOROETHYLENE TRICHLOROETHYLENE 2.4-DINITROTOLUENE 2.4.5-TRICHLOROPHENOL
GALS. TO DRUMS TO CUBIC YDS	ENDRIN 2.4.6-TRICHLOROPHENOL
FREQUENCY: ONE TIME OUARTER VEAR	F001-F005 SOLVENTS 2.4.5-TRICHLOROPHENOXYPROPIONIC ACID LIST VINYL CHLORIDE
J. WASTE DISPOSAL STATUS	
U.S. EPA HAZARDOUS WASTE 🗀 YES 🗀 NO	L. SAMPLE STATUS
U.S. EPA HAZARDOUS WASTE NUMBER(S)	A REPRESENTATIVE SAMPLE HAS AND BEEN SUPPLIED.
STATE HAZARDOUS WASTE NUMBER(S)	FOR CLEAN HARBORS USE ONLY
K. OTHER HAZARDS YES NO	
PYROPHORIC C	
WATER REACTIVE	
EXPLOSIVE RADIOACTIVE	M. SPECIFIC GENERATOR REQUEST FOR DISPOSAL
SHOCK SENSITIVE	-With
PESTICIDE	
DIOXIN	OTHER GENERATOR COMMENTS
IS THIS AN ELECTROPLATING WASTE	
GENERATOR'S C	ERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that all information submitted in this and attached documen	
submitted are representative of the actual waste.	and dominations of the samples
7/100	u m
H.R. Corpen	A Cooper 4/2//42 NAME (PRINT) DATE
AUTHORIZÉD SIGNATURE CHI 102	NAME (PRINT) DATE
	i

DAY & DATE TIME . 4/21/92 CONTACT PERSON BILL TENKINS PHONE #		CleanHarbors (24 HOUR SERVICE)		CO DE	P.O. #				
CLIENT Olia O	dnance				JOB LOCATION 🚄	ane			
OILLING ADDRESS 5	rdnance 8.5 Aguena,	. 04	/						
SIELING ADDRESS _ZZ	ATTN:								
	ALIN.					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
ABOR:				EQUIP	MENT:				
NAME	TITLE	ST	OT DT	QTY	TYPE PICK-UP TRUCK	BZO	1	OF HRS	√ IF DAILY
	SUPERVISOR				VACUUM TRAILER				
	FOREMAN			1	TRACTOR VACUUM ST. TRUCK	403	7		
	FOREMAN	1/2			BOX TRUCK				
7. Konepka D. Riley	-	10			VACTOR		-		
D. Kiley	EQUIPMENT OPERATOR	10			BACKHOE				
Buarse	FIELD TECH	10		-	BOBCAT RESPIRATOR (1/2 FACE)		_		
7	FIELD TECH				RESPIRATOR (FULL)				
	EIELDTECH	-		1	RACK TRUCK EXPLOSION METER	-			ļ
	FIELD TECH			7	Water Blaster	1			
	FIELD CHEMIST			/_	lance	 	_		
				<u> </u>		<u> </u>			
		<u> </u>							
SPOSAL:									
DESTINATION									
	AMOUNT	MAN	NIFEST#			-			<u> </u>
LIQUID (BULK)	GALS.			MATER	MAI.	····•			
ESTIMATED SOLIDS				MATER	DESCRIPTION		TY T	DESCP	RIPTION
N BULK LOAD (IN GALS)	GALS.			47	SPEEDI DRI			MBO CARTR	
SOLID (BULK)	TNS/YDS			7	17-H DRUM YELLOW TYVEK		CHE	MICAL CAR	THIDGES
נוטטוט ן	OF DRUMS AMT			3	RAIN GEAR				
(DRUMS)	GALS.			垃	GLOVES SORBENT PADS BL.			··-	
SOLID # (DRUMS)	OF DRUMS AMT				SORBENT BOOM EA.				
ADDITIONAL	LBS.			2	SORBENT BOOM BL. 5-GAL, BUCKET				
INFO:				7	DUCT TAPE				
				7	AIR BOTTLE OVERBOOTS				
				o2	CHICKEN BOOTS				
B DESCRIPTION:					DEGREASER (5 GAL.) PENETONE (1 GAL.)		-		
leas out	floor drain			ANAIN					
blasting la	are Vac	wat	e/	ANALY	SIS:	Γ		DESTINAT	ION
4 0 75	ns of Almi	- <u>5</u> 2/	ids						
				SHROO	ONTRACTORS:				
					NAME OF COMPANY		D	ESCRIPTIO	N
				-					
100 00110: 277-	17			Custon	ner: Raven	na Ar	send	In	
JOB COMPLETED	YES	ио			By: HA.GT	(Compan	y Name)	, T 116	•
	, <u> </u>				-y	Signa	turo		
CALATUDE /	1/1/1/1/1/2		12-		H. R. C				
GNATURE:	(ALEM HARBORS REPRESENTATIV	ng	fr-	_	H.R.C Plant	Print 1 Engin	Vame		

RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC.

ALL

REQUEST FOR PURCHASE ORDER CORRECTION

1166				76607
6-4-92	·		Purchase Order No	25684
To: PURCHASING DIVISION			Account	
Please change Purchase Order dated	4-15-92		M.O. No	2776
al Hambama		(Company)	Original Estimated Cost	\$5350.00
on <u>Clean Harbors</u> In the following respect:		(00‡2},	Revised Estimeted Cost	\$8575.00
Increase Purchase Orden	by \$3,225.00			
		•		
			•	•
Dianogal o	f saven drums of non-	hazardous s	ludges	
		hazardous s. Dept. Dept. Signed	Ravenne Arsenel,	ine.
n for Change: Disposal of Disp		Dept.		

and the consequence of the gap of the control of th

and the state of the state of the state of the state of the section of the state of

RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC.

8451 STATE ROUTE 5 **RAVENNA, OHIO 44266-9297** (216) 358-7111

P.O./REL. NO.

This Number and Shipper's Name Must Appear on All Shipments & Papers Relating To This Order.

DO NOT OVERSHIP— WILL BE RETURNED

CONTRACT NO. DAAA09-88-Z-0001

DATE	4/15/92 2106	TERMS NE	T 30 DA	(\$	F.O.B.	
SHIP VIA	VENDOR		PER YOUR QUOTATION	04-15-98	JOB REL. NO. ZOAT	
TO	OCO64X CLEAN HARBOR				RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC. 8451 STATE ROUTE S	
	1200 EAST 55T) CLEVELAND, OH				BLDG. 1035 RAVENNA, OM 44266 F/U.CARKIDO	

			F/U.CARKIDO	PRIC	E
ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL
		EA	CLEAN OUT THE UNDER DRAIN SYSTEM 39 Y AND CLEAN OUT AT BLDG. 1034. APPROXIMATELY 400 FT., PER RAI ENGINEERS DIRECTIONS. ANY ACCUMULATED SLUDGES/WASTE PRODUCTS SHALL BE PROPERLY SAMPLED AND DISPOSED OF BY SUBCONTRACTOR AT AN OLIN APPROVED LANFILL.	5350.	5350
			THE SCOPE OF SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY CLEAN MARBORS IS: -SAFETY MEETING WILL BE HELD PRIOR TO START OF JOB -POWER LANCS 400 FT. OF FLOOR DRAINS -VACUUM OUT RINSEATES -DECANT RINSEATES INTO WATER TREATMENT -DRUM SOLIDS FROM DRAINS -DRUM SOLIDS FROM VACUUM TRUCK -SAMPLE AND AMALYZE ALL MATERIAL GENERATED. ISAMPLES WILL BE AMALYZED AT OUR BEDFORD LAB.		
			THE PRICE BREAKDOWN IS AS FOLLOWS: I. LABOR, SUPPLIES, AND EQUIPMENT - \$206.00/HR PORTAL TO PORTAL NOT TO EXCEED 20 HOURS.		
			II. AMALYTICAL A. TOTAL PETROLEUM MYDORCARBONS \$ 90.00 B. FLASH 50.00 C. pH 25.00 D. REACTIVITY 115.00 E. TCLP* METALS 275.00 F. TCLP* VOC** 345.00 *TOXICITY CHARACTERISTIC LEACHING PROCEDURE **VOLATILE ORGANIC CONTAMINANTS ALL PRICES ARE ON A PEN SAMPLE BASIC		
			PROMISED DATE: 0.4.7.1.6.7.9.2		

ALL MATERIAL FURNISHED ON THIS ORDER MUST BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE BUY AMERICAN ACT. PRIORITY RATING DO-C3. CERTIFIED FOR NATIONAL **DEFENSE USE UNDER DMS**

REGULATION: __ AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE AND TITLE RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC. Purchasing Manager

PURCHASE ORDER

RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC.

8451 STATE ROUTE 5 **RAVENNA, OHIO 44266-9297** (216) 358-7111 CONTRACT NO. DAAA09-88-Z-0001 PO/REL NO

This Number and Shipper's Name Must Appear on All Shipments & Papers Relating To This Order.

DO NOT OVERSHIP— OVERSHIPMENTS WILL BE RETURNED

04/15/92 2106

PAGE

30 DAYS TERMS

F.O.B.

SHIP VIA 00064X CLEAN MARROR

PER YOUR QUOTATION

JOB REL. NO.

POAT

TO

DATE

1200 EAST SSTM. ST CLEVELAND, OH 44103

RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC. SHIP SASY STATE ROUTE 5 TO BLDG. 1035 RAVENNA, OH 44255

F/W CARKIDE PRICE ITEM QUANTITY LINIT DESCRIPTION UNIT III. TRANSPORTATION AND DISPOSAL (ALL PRICES PENDING APPROVAL) DISPOSAL AIT-SPECIFICATION OILS (FOR OIL 65.00/DRUM AZE-NON HALDGENATED, WATER SOLUBLE, ORGANICS & WATER MIXTURES * 240.00/ORUM CNO-NON-HAZARDOUS ORGANIC SOLIDS FOR 220.00/DRUM LANDFILL CNOS-MON-HAZARDOUS ORGANIC 290.00/DRUM SEMI-SOLIDS FOR LANDFILL 25.00/DRUN B: TRANSPORTATION MINIMUM #850.00/LOAD CLEAN HARBORS BALITHORE IS THE PROPOSED FACILITY SUBCONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE RAVERNA ARSENAL, INC., CONTRACT/PROCUREMENT & PURCHASING ADMINISTRATOR WITH WORK SCHEDULE SHOWING STARTING AND ESTIMATED COMPLETION DATES, TOGETHER WITH A COMPLETED ADVANCE PASS REQUEST (FORM RA-S88) FOR EACH EMPLOYEE SCHEDULED TO WORK AT THE SITE, AT LEAST ONE WEEK PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK SCHEDULING SMALL BE ARRANGED THROUGH THE RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC., FROJECT ENGINEER. PERMISSION MUST BE SECURED WHENEVER IT IS DESIRED TO WORK HOURS OTHER THAN 8:00 A.M. TO 4:30 P.M., MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY. ALL EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS BROUGHT INTO TOTAL

ALL MATERIAL FURNISHED ON THIS ORDER MUST BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE BUY AMERICAN ACT. PRIORITY RATING DO-C3. CERTIFIED FOR NATIONAL **DEFENSE USE UNDER DMS**

REGULATION: _ AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE AND TITLE RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC.

Purchasing Manager

DATE

TO

Page 3 of 5

PURCHASE ORDER

RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC.

8451 STATE ROUTE 5 RAVENNA, OHIO 44266-9297 (216) 358-7111 CONTRACT NO. DAAA09-88-Z-0001 P.O./REL. NO. 25684

This Number and Shipper's Name Must Appear on All Shipments & Papers Relating To This Order.

DO NOT OVERSHIP— OVERSHIPMENTS WILL BE RETURNED

TERMS NET 30 DATS

F.O.B.

SHIP VIA VENDOR

PER YOUR QUOTATION \$4-15-92

JOB REL. NO. COAT

CIFAN

CLEAN HARBOR

SHIP

RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC. 8481 STATE ROUTE 5

1200 EAST SETH. ST CLEVELAND. OH 44103 TO BLDG. 1035 RAVENNA, OH 44866

PRICE DESCRIPTION ITEM QUANTITY THE AREA SHALL DE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUBCONTRACTOR, RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC., PROJECT ENGINEER MAY BE CONTACTED FOR IMPORMATION CONCERNING STORAGE OF MATERIALS AND THE DESIGNATED AREA. ALL SUBCONTRACTOR TOOLS MUST BE MARKED UITH SUBCONTRACTOR'S DISTINGUISHING MARKS IN ORDER TO PROVIDE RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC., WITH EVIDENCE OF PROOF OF OWNERSHIP. EGRESS WILL BE CHECKED BY RAVENNA ARSENAL. INC., SECURITY, AND A PACKAGE PASS FOR ALL SUSCONTRACTOR-DUNED TOOLS, EQUIPMENT AND MATERIAL LEAVING THE SITE MUST BE OBTAINED EACH DAY FROM THE PROJECT ENGINEER, RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC. TECHNICAL PROBLEMS WILL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC., PROJECT ENGINEER BY THE SUBCONTRACTOR, AND ANY DISPUTES ARISING SHALL BE SETTLED BY THE CONTRACT/PROCUREMENT & PURCHASING ADMINISTRATOR RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC SAFETY REQUIREMENTS WILL BE REVIEWED WITH PERSONNEL ASSIGNED TO PERFORM THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT AND ONLY APPROVED METHODS AND EQUIPMENT WILL BE ALLOWED. SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH SAFETY AND SECURITY REGULATIONS OF RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC., AS SET FORTH IN THE ATTACHED BOOKLET DATED JANUARY, 1991. ALL REGULATIONS WILL BE STRICTLY ENFORCED. THE ATTACHED TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR TOTAL PROMISED DATE: 100 PROMISED DATE

ALL MATERIAL FURNISHED ON THIS ORDER MUST BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE BUY AMERICAN ACT. PRIORITY RATING DO-C3. CERTIFIED FOR NATIONAL DEFENSE USE UNDER DMS

REGULATION: ______AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE AND TITLE

RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC.

5 Colombian Surchasing

Page

PURCHASE ORDER

RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC.

8451 STATE ROUTE 5 **RAVENNA, OHIO 44266-9297** (216) 358-7111

25684 P.O./REL. NO.

This Number and Shipper's Name Must Appear on All Shipments & Papers Relating To This Order.

DO NOT OVERSHIP— OVERSHIPMENTS WILL BE RETURNED

CONTRACT NO. DAAA09-88-Z-0001

04/15/92 2106 30 DAYS DEST TERMS F.O.B. DATE PER YOUR QUOTATION JOB REL. NO. 2041 SHIP VIA VENDOR りでも各名文 CLEAN HARBOR RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC. SHIP 8451 STATE ROUTE S TO TO BLDG. 1035 1200 EAST SSTH. ST. CLEVELAND, OH 44103 RAVENNA, OH 44266

	THE DESIGNATION OF THE PERSON		[1] A PATE TO THE TOTAL OF THE T	PRICE		
EM QL	JANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	U	VIT	TOTAL
			MAINTENANCE, CONSTRUCTION, AND ENGINEERING CONTRACTS AND SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLICABLE TO SUBCONTRACTS AND PURCHASE ORDERS ISSUED UNDER GOVERNMENT PRIME CONTRACTS OR GOVERNMENT SUBCONTRACTS, WILL APPLY.			
			PLEASE PAY PARTICULAR ATTENTION TO CLAUSES 11 AND 16.			
			THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SERVICES CONTRACT ACT OF 1965. THE WAGES AND FRINGE BENEFITS SHALL BE AT LEAST EQUAL TO THE PREVAILING RATES IN THIS AREA FOR THE TECHNICIANS/OPERATORS AND LABORERS.			
			SUBCONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT A WAIVER OF LIEN WITH EACH INVOICE.			
			THE SUBCOMTRACTOR WILL BE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH THE OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH REGULATIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION (VOLUME 36, NUMBER 75, PART II OF THE FEDERAL REGISTER). ANY PENALTIES ASSESSED RESULTING FROM AN ALLEGED VIOLATION FOR YOUR FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL BE YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO PAY. ANY ASSESSMENT OF PENALTIES AGAINST RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC., RESULTING FROM YOUR FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL BE CHARGED TO YOUR ACCOUNT AND THE ASSESSED AMOUNT WITHHELD			
			FROM YOUR PAYMENT. IN THE EVENT OF A PENALTY ASSESSED RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC.,			
			PROMISED DATE: Backs and Page	TOTAL		

ALL MATERIAL FURNISHED ON THIS ORDER MUST BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE BUY AMERICAN ACT. PRIORITY RATING DO-C3. CERTIFIED FOR NATIONAL **DEFENSE USE UNDER DMS**

REGULATION: _ AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE AND TITLE RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC.

Purchasing Manager

PURCHASE ORDER

RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC.

8451 STATE ROUTE 5 RAVENNA, OHIO 44266-9297 (216) 358-7111 CONTRACT NO. DAAA09-88-Z-0001 P.O./REL. NO. _____

This Number and Shipper's Name Must Appear on All Shipments & Papers Relating To This Order.

DO NOT OVERSHIP— OVERSHIPMENTS WILL BE RETURNED

TERMS NET 30 DAYS

F.O.B.

SHIP VIA VENDOR

DATE

TO

PER YOUR QUOTATION

04-15-92

JOB REL. NO.

_ OCCOAX

CLEAN MARBOR

SHIP

RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC. 8451 STATE ROUTE 5

1200 EAST SSTH. ST

TO BLDG. 1035

RAVENNA, OH 44866 OH 44103 CLEVELAND, PRICE ITEM QUANTITY UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL DUE TO FAILURE TO COMPLY BY MORE THAN ONE (1) SUBCONTRACTOR, AMOUNTS OF ASSESSMENT FOR SAID PENALTY WILL BE PROPORTIONATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BEST JUDGMENT OF THE CONTRACT/PROCUREMENT A PURCHASING ADMINISTRATOR, RAVERNA ARSENAL, INC. THE FINANCIAL LIABILITY OF RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC., UNDER THIS PURCHASE AGREEMENT WILL BE LIMITED TO THE VALUE OF GOODS OR SERVICES ACTUALLY RECEIVED OR PERFORMED UNDER THIS AGREEMENT. CONFIRMING/QUOTE DID 4-15-92/DAN MORRISON DO NOT DUPLICATE *ENGR/BJJ/jh JOB # 20AT, W/O # 8098, CATEGORY 7921 Title to meterials to be delivered hereunder shall not pass until the materials reach the receiving point indicated and ere accepted. Billings for sales tax on taxable items shall be limited to the applicable State of Ohio and local Portage County taxes and shall be clearly identified as such. TOTAL \$5350 PROMISED DATE: 44/14/192

ALL MATERIAL FURNISHED ON THIS ORDER MUST BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE BUY AMERICAN ACT. PRIORITY RATING DO-C3. CERTIFIED FOR NATIONAL DEFENSE USE UNDER DMS

REGULATION: ______AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE AND TITLE

RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC.

Purchasing Manager

PURCHASE ORDER CHANGE

N A A R S E N A L, I N C. Ravenna, Ohio 44266 (216) 358-7111 Contract No. DAAA09-88-Z-0001 RAVENNA

ray C

Page 1 of	OCO64X CLEAN HARBOR	Date <u>06/08/92</u> P. O. No. <u>25684 Chg#001</u>
	1200 EAST 55TH. ST. CLEVELAND, OH 44103	ACCT. No. 3065

Please amend our Purchase Order No. 25684 , Dated 04/15/92, as follows:

ITEM #001 : Change UNIT PRICE from 5,350.0000 to 8,575.0000 : Change EXTENDED PRICE from 5,350.00 to 8,575.00 : Charge to ACCOUNT 3065

*ENGR/BJJ/jh

Total Revised Cost:

\$8,575.00

This order, except as herein amended, shall in all other respects remain as before, unless completely cancelled.

RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC.

Approved By

For Contracting Officer

PURCHASE ORDER CHANGE



INC. RAVENNA ARSENAL,

Ravenna, Ohio 44266 (216) 358-7111 Contract No. DAAA09-88-Z-0001

Page	1 of 1	0C064X	Date <u>10/07/92</u>
Α	CL	EAN HARBOR	P. O. No. <u>25684 Chg#002</u>
		DO EAST 55TH. ST. EVELAND, OH 44103	ACCT. No. <u>1090</u>
Please	e amend	our Purchase Order No. 25684 , Da	ced <u>04/15/92</u> , as follows:
ITEM	:	Change JOB NUMBER from 20AT to Change RELEASE NUMBER from 20AT Change WORK ORDER from 0098 to	to 30AT

*ENGR/BJJ/jh

Total Revised Cost:

\$8,575.00

This order, except as herein amended, shall in all other respects remain as before, unless completely cancelled.

RAVENNA ARSENAL, INC.

Contract/Procurement & Purchasing

Approved By

For Contracting Officer

Copy 1 of 1

JOB WORK ORDER

Orig Date: 10/06/92 Release Number: 30AT Work Order Number: 0159 Rev Date: 10/06/92 Print Date: 10/06/92

Description: VEHICLE POOL

Catalogue: S/C

CLEAR DRAINS 1034

Qty: 1

THIS JOB WORK ORDER APPLIES TO M.O.# 2776 WITH ASSIGNED ENGINEER WAC

OPERATIONS

Oper #	Job Class	Description	Setup	Run	Total
10	SAL	PROVIDE PO FOR SUBCONTRACTOR TO CLEAR DRAINS AT BLDG 1034 Ref: 1034	0.0	0.0	0.0
20	SAL	ENGINEERING TIME TO OVERSEE SUBCONTRACT OF CLEARING DRAINS BLDG 1034 Ref: 1034	0.0	12.0	12.0
30	W035	590 - MISCELLANEOUS SHEETMETAL FABRICATE STAINLESS STEEL SCREENED CATCH BASINS Ref: 1034	0.0	24.0	24.0

Originated By: ELEO	Shop Approval:
Date Completed: (MM/DD/YY)	Verified By:
Entered By: A Eleo	Revised By: Tom Davis

ACTUAL PERFORMANCE RECORD

Date	Hours Used	Location and Work Description	Bal
	-		



OFFICE

1000 Eagr 39 12

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES COMPANIES D-3442, BOSTON, MA 02241-3442

(617) 849-1800

WAYNE AL CARKECT OUTH CORPORATION RAVAENNA PROETAL was: shirt howed RAMINAA, OH 42089 00. If you have any questions regarding this invoice, please contact your customer service representative at the location listed above

CUSTOMER JOB. NO. PURCHASE ORDER NO. SALESMAN TERMS INVOICE DATE 31.1.0 INVOICE NO. QUANTITY ITEM I.D. DESCRIPTION PRICE U/M **AMOUNT** 10/13/92 WAC = PRY ONLY \$1628 00 TOTAL CONTI TOTAL CONTRACT 857500

INVOICE

certify that all the terms and conditions for

vurchann Order . - have been met for the material and/or impor covered by this invoice.

Purchasing Division Duia

of State Fax:

SUBTOTAL SALES TAX

DERINE LAST DAY OF WORK OF THE EMPOTOR (OUTERANCE).

PAYONLY

INVOICE

INVOICE

LEAN HARBORS OF KINsstun, INC. 200 EAST 55TH ST LEVELAND, OH 44103 16-429-2401



JOB DESC:

(617) 849-1800

OLIN ORDINANCE
WAYNE A. CARKIDO
RAVAENNA ARSENAL
8451 STATE ROUTE 5
RAVENNA. OH 44266-9297

CLEAN OUT FLOOR DRAINS

RAVAENNA ARSENAL 8451 STATE ROUTE 5 JOB SITE PAVENNA, OH 44266

CUSTOMER	JOB NO.	PURCHASE ORDER NO.	DATE WORK PERFORMED	TERMS	INVOICE	DATE INVOICE NO.
011150	OH5152	- 25684	SEE TOTAL PAGE	30 *	05/18	792 0H1110001
QUANTITY	ITEM LD.	La contraction of the contractio	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	U/M _	AMOUNT
OF THE	Physicac ICO 8	***Co	st Category Totals MATERIAL EQUIPMENT ANALYTICAL OTHER		U/M _	240.00 500.00 1,800.00 4,307.00
I certify the Purchase Ore the material	at all the terms	s and containens to. — have been met for vered by this invoice. Date	J O B T O T OH State	A L: TRAN	OICE TOTAL TAX ISPORTATION PREPAID	6,947.00
* TERMS: 30 FROM L	AST DAY	OF WORK ON THI	S INVOICE (04/28/	92)	NVOICE TOTAL	6,947.00

OFFICE .

INVOICE

CLEAN HARBORS OF KINGSTON,INC. 1200 EAST 55TH ST CLEVELAND, OH 44103 216-429-2401



JOB DESC:

(617) 849-1800

OLIN ORDINANCE
WAYNE A. CARKIDO
RAVAENNA ARSENAL
8451 STATE ROUTE 5
RAVENNA, OH 44256-9297

CLEAN OUT FLOOR DRAINS

RAVAENNA ARSENAL 8451 STATE ROUTE S JOB SIREAVENNA, OH 44266

PREPAID

INVOICE TOTAL

CUSTOMER	JOB NO.	PURC	HASE ORDER NO.	DATE WORK PERFORM	MED	TERMS		INVOICE DAT	E INVOICE NO.
0LI160	0H5152		25684	SEE TOTAL P		a *			2 OH1110031
QUANTITY	ITEM LD.			DESCRIPTION		PRICE	Ti	J/M M/L	AMOUNT 4
State Pro NAS									
				04/15/92					
4.00	MATERIAL	-	17H DRUM			30	.00	EΑ	120.00
2.00	ANALYTIC	CAL	ANALYTIC	AL .		900	.00	ĒΑ	1800.00
10.90	OTHER		LABOR, S	UPPLIES AND E	QUIPMEN	7 206	.00	4R	2060.00
3.00	OTHER		CREDIT V	AC TRUCK		-75	.00	48	-225.00
				04/21/92					
4.00	MATERIAL	-	17H DRUM			30	.00	EA	120.00
12.00	OTHER		LABOR SU	PPLIES AND EQ	UIPMENT	206	.00	EΑ	2472.00
				04/24/92					
8.00	EQUIPMEN	4T	STRAIGHT	VACUUM TRUCK		7.5	.00	HR	600.00
									•
									terre
						11	NVOICE 1	TOTAL	
							TAX	:	
						1.0	ANGPON	· •	

MECHANICAL ORDER REQUEST RAVENNA ARSENAL INC

Emergency Repairs

D3

DATE: 16-Apr-92 0-2776 M.O. NUMBER: WRITTEN BY: ENGINEERING 20AT-0098 PRG CHG OR COST POOL: FOR: ACRN / CLIN: AUTO OHD PROJECT NUMBER: COST ACCOUNTING: ALTERATIONS NEW CONSTRUCTION REPLACEMENT EQUIPMENT NEW EQUIPMENT REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE COST DATA: 205 LABOR 102 FRINGES ASSIGNED TO: MATERIAL/PURCH SERV W. CARKIDO SUBCONTRACTS Po # EQUIPMENT ALLOCATED OVERHEAD STAFF ENGINEER: GENERAL OVERHEAD W. CARKIDO G&A OVERHEAD FEE \$5657 \$3,807 TOTAL DESCRIPTION / LOCATION OF ITEM: CLEAN OUT UNDER DRAIN SYSTEM IN BLDG 1034 SAMPLE/DISPOSE OF ACCUMULATED SLUDGES/WASTE PRODUCTS REASON FOR M.O. REQUEST: UNDER DRAIN SYSTEM IS CLOGGED AND CAUSING BACK UPS OF DRAINS INTO SAID BUILDING FULL EXPLANATION OF REQUEST: PROVIDE SUBCONTRACTOR TO SUPPLY ALL LABOR MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO CLEAN OUT THE UNDER DRAIN SYSTEM AND CLEAN OUT AT BLDG 1034 PER RAI ENGINEER DIRECTIONS. ANY ACCUMULATED SLUDGES/WASTE PRODUCTS SHALL BE PROPERLY SAMPLED AND DISPOSED BY THE SUBCONTRACTOR. APPROVALS: ORIGINATING DEPT/DIV MGR: ENGINEERING MANAGER: PLANT PROTECTION MGR: GENERAL MANAGER: SAFETY MANAGER: ACCOUNTING MANAGER: CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR: CONTRACTING OFFICER'S REP:

RAVENNA ARSENAL INC. DATE: 16-Apr-92

COST ESTIMATE FOR: CLEAR DRAIN 1034

REFERENCE:

IS THIS A DEPT OHD CHARGE (Y OR N)? Y

IS THIS A DEPT OHD CHARGE (Y OR IS IT A GENERAL PLANT CHG (Y OR	N)? N			
BASED ON DISCLOSURE RATES AS OF:	REV 2 w/FY	91 175mm & 152	mm DEMIL	
DIRECT MATERIALS, SERVICES:				\$0
DIRECT LABOR:	HOURS	AVG RATE	LABOR	
2320 GEN MTCE	0.0	\$0.00	\$0	
ASSA DEC S CEDE MECE	0.0	\$0.00	\$0	
1060 MUNITIONS HNDLNG	0.0	\$0.00	\$0	
2560 PACKAGE LINES	0.0	\$0.00	\$0 \$0 \$0	
1570 SCRAP & SALVAGE	0.0	\$0.00	\$0	
1980 DEMIL PRODUCTION	0.0	\$0.00	\$0	
OTHER HOURLY CHARGES	0.0	\$0.00	\$0	
1060 MUNITIONS HNDLNG 2560 PACKAGE LINES 1570 SCRAP & SALVAGE 1980 DEMIL PRODUCTION OTHER HOURLY CHARGES TOTAL HOURLY COST 2540 ENGINEERING		•		\$0
2540 ENGINEERING	12.0	\$17.08	\$205	
5530 SURVEILLANCE	0.0	\$0.00	· \$0	
OTHER SALARY CHARGES	0.0	\$0.00	\$0	
OTHER SALARY CHARGES 1980 DEMIL SUPERVISOR	0.0	\$0.00	\$0	
TOTAL SALARY COST		1		\$205
TOTAL HOURS	12.0			·
DIRECT FRINGES:		RATE	DOLLARS	
HOURLY	\$0	66.99%	\$0	
SALARIED	\$205	49.96%	\$102	
OTTE IN LID	,			\$102
TOTAL DIRECT LABOR AND FE	RINGES AND	MATERIALS		\$307
ALLOCATED OVERHEAD: 2200 STEAM LBS 2260 WATER/SEWAGE GAL 2270 ELECTRIC KWH 2120 RAILROAD HRS	UNITS	RATE	DOLLARS	
2200 STEAM LBS	0	\$0.020	\$0	
2260 WATER/SEWAGE GAL	0	\$0.053	\$0	
2270 ELECTRIC KWH	0	\$0.142	\$0	
2120 RAILROAD HRS	0.0	\$39.748	\$0	
4510 SECURITY EFFORT 4520 FIRE SQ FOOTAGE OTHER EQUIP CHARGES 2320 GEN MTCE 2580 RDS & GRDS MTCE 1060 MUNITIONS HNDLNG	0.0	\$13,561	\$0	
4520 FIRE SO FOOTAGE	0	\$0.144	\$0	
OTHER EQUIP CHARGES	0	\$0.00	\$0	
2320 GEN MTCE	0.0	\$12.623	\$0	
2580 RDS & GRDS MTCE	0.0	\$27.742	\$0	
1060 MUNITIONS HNDLNG	0.0	\$11.999	\$0	
2560 PACKAGE LINES	0.0	\$10.410	\$0	
1570 SCRAP & SALVAGE	0.0	\$5.396	\$0	
5530 SURVEILLANCE	0.0	\$38.165	\$0	
TOTAL ALLOCATED OVERHEAD SUBCONTRACTS				\$0 5350 \$3,500
EQUIPMENT - REGULA				\$0 \$ 3,807 \$657
TOTAL COST II	MEOI	55.965%		\$0
GENERAL OVERHEAD		13.024%		\$0 \$0
G&A OVERHEAD		3.277%		\$0 \$0
FEE EQUIPMENT - SPECIA	AL FUNDS	3.2//8		\$0 \$0
TOTAL COST ESTIMATE - WITH OVER	RHEADS			\$3,807 5657

DETAIL OF MATERIAL AND LABOR CHARGES:

MATERIAL AND SERVICES: DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION	UNITS UOM	COST/UOM \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	TOTAL COST \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
LABOR - HOURLY:	HOURS	RATE	LABOR COST
DEPT:	0 0	612 //	\$0.00
2320 W-CLASS & DESC	0.0	\$13.44	•
2320 W-CLASS & DESC	0.0	\$13.69	\$0.00
2320 W-CLASS & DESC	0.0	-\$13.44	\$0.00 \$0.00
2320 W-CLASS & DESC	0.0	\$13.44	
2320 W-CLASS & DESC	0.0	\$13.44	\$0.00
2320 W-CLASS & DESC	0.0	\$13.47	\$0.00
2580 W-CLASS & DESC	0.0	\$12.95	\$0.00
2580 W-CLASS & DESC	0.0	\$12.95	\$0.00
2580 W-CLASS & DESC	0.0	\$12.95	\$0.00
2580 W-CLASS & DESC	0.0	\$12.95	\$0.00
2580 W-CLASS & DESC	0.0	\$12.95	\$0.00
2580 W-CLASS & DESC	0.0	\$12.95	\$0.00
1060 W-CLASS & DESC	0.0	\$12.30	\$0.00
1060 W-CLASS & DESC	0.0	\$12.30	\$0.00
1060 W-CLASS & DESC	0.0	\$12.30	\$0.00
1060 W-CLASS & DESC	0.0	\$12.30	\$0.00
1060 W-CLASS & DESC	0.0	\$12.30	\$0.00
1060 W-CLASS & DESC	0.0	\$12.30	\$0.00
2560 W-CLASS & DESC	0.0	\$13.49	\$0.00
2560 W-CLASS & DESC	0.0	\$12.98	\$0.00
1570 W-CLASS & DESC	0.0	\$12.41	\$0.00
1570 W-CLASS & DESC 1570 W-CLASS & DESC	0.0	\$12.41	\$0.00
1370 W-CLASS & DESC	0.0	912.41	40.00
1980 W-CLASS & DESC	0.0	\$12.41	\$0.00
1980 W-CLASS & DESC	0.0	\$12.41	\$0.00
OTHER W-CLASS & DESC	0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00
OTHER W-CLASS & DESC	0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00
OTHER W-CLASS & DESC	0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00
OTHER W-CLASS & DESC	0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00
OTHER W-CLASS & DESC	0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00
LABOR - SALARY:	HOURS	RATE	LABOR COST
DEPT:			
2540 ENGINEERING	12.0	\$17.08	\$204.91
5530 SURVEILLANCE	0.0	\$12.56	\$0.00
OTHER SALARY CHARGES	0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00
1980 DEMIL SUPERVISOR	0.0	\$0.00	\$0.00

Ravenna Arsenal, Inc.

P.O. No. 25684

ate:	4-15-92	P
ace:		-

PURCHASE REQUISITION

Dont	_	39	

rns:		F.O.B	Date Promised: I D.O I Per Your Quote:	.M.S. Reg	
ceiving	Dept.:		Deliver To:		
	Stock No.		iption (Please Type)	* Price	Unit
			actor to supply all labor, ma	aterial	
			cessary to clean out the unde		
			outs at Bldg. 1034 per RAI		
		Engineers direct:	ions. Any accumulated sludge	es/waste	
		products shall be	e properly sampled and dispos	sed of by	
		subcontractor.			_}_
			<u>,</u>		
					0
		Under drains are	currently clogged and backing	ng	
		un into said bu	ilding. livery Required: ASAP	Petimeted Cost. \$3	-500-00 c

SUBCONTRACT WEEKLY STATUS REPORT

WEEK ENDING 17 (Apr

	2.0. NUMBER CSCST	
P.O. DESCRIPTION	Clean Underdrain System @ 10 Harbors	34
Clean	Harbon	
WEATHER CONDITION		
Personnel on Job Days Worked		
WORK PERFORMED TO	·	
	Dee Attacher	
PERCENT COMPLETE	5%	
REMARKS		
·	$\Delta = \Delta = \Delta$	
PROJECT ENGINEES	Vage a Carlist Zelf	<u>u</u> 92
	//	

Clean Harkors Clean underdrain System @1034 They arrived on Site @ approx 73 AM. Their Vac truck had mechanical problem & uses delayed by approx 2 his. approx Zhis. they didn't have the approiate plug for the mon-hole (sust East of 1034) so we arranged for them to use an old tractor innertube to blug the They also agreed to dispose of the two drums of product/sludge that our personal cleaned out prior to their obtaining the Contract (these I drums will be included into their Composite sample) Sample) They got very little completed today they just dualn't have the preper equipment require to preform the scope of work Bill Jankins Made it Very Clear to them that they will contact Robertson Por Service & work with them \$ or MondOApr 92 to complete the Project with in budget or provide the proper equipment to preform the contract within

1200 EAST 55TH STREET CLEVELAND, OHIO 44103 (216) 429-2401 JEIVICE

APR 16 1992 cc: Wayne carsido

April 15, 1992

Proposal No. 92.405

Mr. Bill Jenkins Olin Ordnance Ravenna Arsenal Inc. 8451 State Route 5 Ravenna, Ohio 44266-9297

Dear Mr. Jenkins:

Clean Harbors of Kingston, Inc.'s Cleveland Service Center (CLEAN HARBORS) is pleased to submit the following proposal for the Cleaning of your drians at building 1034.

CLEAN HARBORS is one of the largest providers of comprehensive services. Our hazardous waste management environmental services include treatment, storage, resource recovery, transportation and disposal of hazardous materials in bulk, totes, or drums. We also provide turnkey lab pack services for disposal of laboratory chemicals. Our environmental remediation services include surface remediation, groundwater underground storage tank removal and site restoration, decontamination. We also provide analytical and engineering services which compliment our customer's complex environmental requirements. These services are available on a 24 hour emergency basis.

Our proposal is based on information provided to CLEAN HARBORS, per a recent site visit by our **SPECIALIST** Mr. Morrison and our experience with similar projects. The following sections include the scope of work, general approach, and pricing to complete your project.

Scope of Work

The scope of services to be provided by CLEAN HARBORS is:

- o Safety Meeting will be held prior to start of job.
- o Power Lance 400 ft. of floor drains.
- o Vacuum out rinseates.
- o Decant rinseates into water treatment.
- o Drum solids from drains.
- o Drum solids from Vacuum Truck.
- o Sample and Analyse all materials generated.

 (Samples will be analyzed at our BEDFORD LAB.)

- Marka



Mr. Jenkins April 15, 1992 Page 2

1

Pricing

The price breakdown is as follows:

Labor, Supplies, and Equipment \$206.00/hour Portal to Portal not to exceed 20 hours.

II. Analytical

a.Total Petroleum Hydorcarbons	\$90.00
b.Flash	\$50.00
c.pH	\$25.00
d.Reactivity	\$115.00
e.TCLP* Metals	\$275.00
f.TCLP* VOC**	\$345.00
	· ·

* Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Procedure

** Volatile Organic Contaminants

All prices are on a per sample basis.

III. Transportation and Disposal (all prices pending approval)

a.Disposal (see page 3 and 4 for code descriptions) A31-Specification oils (for oil recovery) \$65.00/drum

A22-Non halogenated, Water soluble organics & \$240.00/drum water mixtures

CNO-Non-hazardous organic solids for landfill \$220.00/drum

CNOS-Non-hazardous organic semi-solids for landfill

\$290.00/drum

b.Transportation

\$25.00/drum Minimum \$250.00/load

CLEAN HARBORS BALTIMORE is our proposed facility.

Pricing Conditions

The above pricing is based on the following conditions:

- CLEAN HARBORS will have access to all work areas, and an authorized site representative will be available.
- o At no time will CLEAN HARBORS assume generator status.

Terms and Conditions

Pricing is firm for 30 days. Pricing subject to revision if work commences 30 days beyond proposal.

Terms are net 30 days (pending credit approval) commencing the last day of work performed at the job site listed on the invoice.



Mr. Bill Jenkins April 15, 1992 Page 3

For any work extending beyond thirty days (30) days, labor, supplies and equipment will be invoiced based upon a percentage of completion. Disposal, transportation and analytical will be invoiced upon completion.

All work will be performed in strict compliance with all CLEAN HARBORS safety standards. All disposal will be conducted in accordance with all applicable State and Federal laws and regulations.

To commence work on this project, please sign the enclosed field services agreement and return it to my attention.

Conclusion

I would like to emphasize that CLEAN HARBORS is a full service company and our philosophy is to provide you with a turn-key that is dependable, cost effective environmentally responsible. Our service extends beyond each individual project to help you cope with the full range of hazardous waste management problems.

We are very proud of our excellent compliance record. CLEAN HARBORS field personnel receive an initial 40 hours of OSHA training and a minimum of 24 hours additional training per year, as required by government agencies. In addition our drivers receive an additional 40 hours of DOT training and our transportation fleet is inspected daily.

Thank you for the opportunity to present our proposal and I trust that it addresses all your requirements. If you should have any questions or require additional information, please call me or Mr. Mike David at (216) 429-2401.

WASTE DESCRIPTIONS

A22-Non-halogenated, water soluble organics and water mixtures -less than 5ppm PCB's

- -less than 3% organic halogen
- -must not set up in water or organic solvents
- -less than one inch of solids in the drum
- -no pesticides



Mr. Bill Jenkins April 15, 1992 Page 4

J. JEIVIL.

APR 16 1992

cc: Warne Carbido

A31-Specification oils (for recovery)

-PCB's non detectable

-less than 1000ppm organic halogens

-flashpoint greater than 100 f

-total lead less than 100ppm

-total arsenic less than 5ppm

-total chrome less than 10ppm

-total cadmium less than 2ppm

-cannot be mixed with RCRA wastes

-less than 5% water

-PH 4-11

-less than one inch of solids in the drum

CNO-Non-hazardous organic solids for landfill

-non-pourable at 70 F

-no free liquids

-must be able to pass the paint filter test

-must be able to be landfilled

-no pesticides, herbicides, or cyanides

-less than 20ppm PCB's

CNOS-non-hazardous organic semi-solids for landfill

-must be able to be landfilled

-no pesticides, herbicides, or cyanides

-less than 20ppm PCB's

-flashpoint greater than 140 F

Sinderely,

Daniel S. Morrison

Supervisor

pc: Mr. Victor Amster, Account Manager

Proposal File 92.405